PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4983543

	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA TO JZ TECHNOLOGIES, LLC previously recorded on Reel 045904 Frame 0029. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RECEIVING PARTY DATA TO JZ TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.
•		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY SAMUELSON	05/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JZ TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	3420 ASTON PLACE
City:	CINCINNATI
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45241

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15472057

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)381-0205

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-381-2838

taft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com Email:

TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: **425 WALNUT STREET**

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800**

Address Line 4: **CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202-3957**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JZC01-00400
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/TIANA L. POWELL/
SIGNATURE:	/Tiana L. Powell/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 047095 FRAME: 0117

504936797

source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 047095 FRAME: 0118



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY SAMUELSON	05/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JZ COMPANIES
Street Address:	3420 ASTON PLACE
City:	CINCINNATI
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45241

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15472057

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(513)381-0205 Fax Number: 513-381-2838 Phone:

Email: taft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP 425 WALNUT STREET SUITE 1800 CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202-3957	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		JZC01-00400
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		/TIANA L. POWELL/
Signature:		/Tiana L. Powell/
Date:		05/25/2018
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT4978833 Receipt Date: 05/25/2018		

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jeffrey Samuelson of 3420 Aston Place, Cincinnati, Ohio 45241, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made one or more new and useful inventions in a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR APPLYING AN ARCHITECTURAL LAYOUT TO A BUILDING CONSTRUCTION SURFACE for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters

Patent of the United States (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, JZ Companies, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, having a principal place of business at 3420 Aston Place, Cincinnati, Ohio 45241, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and in, to and under the Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorize Assignee, its counsel, or its agents to fill in some or all of the following list of information at the discretion of the Assignee, its counsel, or its agents:

Filing Date of the Application: March 28, 2017

Application Serial No.: 15/472,057

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives. Assignor agrees to assign and execute any and all other papers

1

necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

Witness Assignor's hand this 25thday of May , 2018

Jeffrey Samuelson

2